
 

 

Construction Update 
September 30, 2013 

 

 
 
  
 
 
Original Construction Cost:  $15,362,000.00 
Present Construction Cost:  $15,372,988.00 (Revised by Change Order No. 1) 
 
Original Completion Dates 
 Substantial Completion: July 1, 2014 
 Final Completion:  August 1, 2014 
 
Anticipated Completion Dates 
 Substantial Completion: July 1, 2014 
 Final Completion:  August 1, 2014 



 
 

 
 
Progress Report 
 
 
 
Past Two Weeks Progress: 
 

1. Installing stone and curbs East parking lot 
2. Site storm is 95% Complete 
3. Concrete footings and foundations are nearly complete 
4. 60% of the stone at lower level installed 
5. ICF below grade at lower level is 60% complete 
6. CMU below grade at lower level is 80% complete 
7. Water proofing at elevator is complete 
8. Water proofing at lower level ICF is underway 
9. Lower level plumbing rough-in is complete 
10. Electrical rough-in at lower level is underway 
11. Geothermal wells have started. 

 
Next Two Weeks Progress: 
 

1. Complete retention basin storm modifications 
2. Complete curbs and stone at east parking lot 
3. Install asphalt base between University Drive and east parking lot 
4. Start the site water main and gas line 
5. Start sanitary sewer lines 
6. Complete foundations 
7. Start slab on grade at lower level 
8. Complete ICF below grade and begin 12” ICF walls 
9. Complete CMU below grade and grout 
10. Start plumbing rough-in at upper level 
11. Continue electrical underground at lower level 
12. Continue geothermal drilling 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 


