
 

 

Construction Update 
October 31, 2013 

 

 
 
  
 
 
Original Construction Cost:  $15,362,000.00 
Present Construction Cost:  $15,372,988.00 (Revised by Change Order No. 1) 
 
Original Completion Dates 
 Substantial Completion: July 1, 2014 
 Final Completion:  August 1, 2014 
 
Anticipated Completion Dates 
 Substantial Completion: July 1, 2014 
 Final Completion:  August 1, 2014 



 
 

 
 
Progress Report 
 
 
 
Past Two Weeks Progress: 
 

1. Started seed and erosion control blanket at north east side of the site. 
2. Site storm no change 
3. Site sanitary sewer is 90% complete 
4. Water main piping has started 
5. Floor slab at the lower level has been installed 
6. The 8 inch ICF walls have been installed to the main entry 
7. Structural steel has been delivered and erection has started 
8. CMU wall have started 
9. Door frame installation has started 
10. Plumbing rough-in above grade is ongoing 
11. Electrical rough-in above grade is ongoing 
12. 63 Geothermal wells have been installed 

 
Next Two Weeks Progress: 
 

1. Complete the storm at the retention basin  
2. Complete site sanitary sewer line 

3. Continue seed and erosion control blankets 

4. Continue water main 

5. Continue ICF walls 

6. Continue CMU walls 

7. Continue structural steel 
8. Continue MEP rough-in 

9. Continue Geothermal drilling 

10. Continue waterproofing 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 


