
 

 

Construction Update 
December 3, 2013 

 

 
 
  
 
 
Original Construction Cost:  $15,362,000.00 
Present Construction Cost:  $15,372,988.00 (Revised by Change Order No. 1) 
 
Original Completion Dates 
 Substantial Completion: July 1, 2014 
 Final Completion:  August 1, 2014 
 
Anticipated Completion Dates 
 Substantial Completion: July 1, 2014 
 Final Completion:  August 1, 2014 



 
 

 
 
Progress Report 
 
 
 
Past Two Weeks Progress: 
 

1. Waterproofing is complete at lower level  
2. Backfill of 12” ICF wall is 95% completed 
3. The water main is 65% completed 
4. The city has completed the tap to the site gas line 
5. The ICF walls on the upper level at Rooms 214 and 240 are 40% complete 
6. The CMU on lower level is 90% complete 
7. The bar joists at the upper level floor are 90% complete and decking is 40% 

complete 
8. Door frames are being set 
9. Plumbing rough-in to upper level has begun 
10. Electrical rough-in is ongoing 
11. Geothermal loop piping is complete and vault is installed 

 
Next Two Weeks Progress: 
 

1. Continue water main 

2. Continue ICF walls 

3. Continue CMU walls 

4. Continue structural steel, joist, and decking 

5. Continue MEP rough-in 

6. Start slab on deck 

7. Place stone at west drive and rear parking lot 
8. Complete backfill of 12” ICF wall 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 
 


